October 01, 2021

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Karachi.

Ref: <u>Disclosure of information to Exchange under Regulation 5.6.1(d) of Rule Book</u>

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the Regulation No.5.6.1(d) of Rule Book of PSX, we have to inform you that 75,000 Shares of EFU Life Assurance Ltd. Have been purchased by our Substantial shareholder, EFU General Insurance Limited, details are as under:

Trade Date	Settlement Date	Transaction	No. of Shares	Rate	Shares in Physical/CDC
30/09/2021	04/10/2021	Buy	75,000	202.89	CDC

Consequent to the above, holding of EFU General Insurance Ltd. has increased from 44,779,140 shares to 44,854,140 shares.

Kind Regards

Yours truly,

Abbas Hussain Company Secretary